: - Aoop7/5/

E&H =CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

September 14, 1995

Department of the Army

New Orleans District Corps of Engineers
P. O. Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Attn: Mr. Chester Ashley

Re: Contract No. DACW 29-94-C0079
London Avenue Outfall Canal
Mirabeau Ave. to Robert E. Lee -
B&K Job No. 9402
USACOE CIN 05/B&K RFC 005

Gentlemren:

Per Standard Form 30 change order dated July 31, 1995,
please find enclosed our REVISED proposal of $28,314.55 for
removal of emergency gap closure structures, and subsequent
restoration of same, due to the approach of Hurricane Erin
during the first week of August. This takes into account the
final day of restoration which took place on August 30, 1995.

We again ask for ten (10) days of contract time for this
change.

If our proposal meets with your approval or if you need
additional information pleaS‘

UCTION COMPANY, INC.

nEeTTII AT

HBK : mw |
Encl. SR 2 1935
cc: Mr. Fidel Perez, USACOE N O.A. O

Mr. Mike Tassin, B&K Construction

COECINOS

1905 HIGHWAY 59 ¢ MANDEVILLE, LA 70448 ¢ (504) 626-1866 e FAX (504) 626-9710




DESCRIPTION:

DATE OF OCCURRENCE:

LABOR
Job Description:
Supervisor
QC Representative
Operator
Laborer
Carpenter
Operator-Foreman
Carpenter
Laborer
Laborer
Cement Finisher
Operator
Survey
Laborer
Carpenter
Carpenter-Foreman
Cement Finisher
Truck Driver

Sub Total
PR Tax & Ins @

TOTAL LABOR

EQUIPMENT

Regular Time:

Hmmde
1985
1988
1991
1988
1988
1993
1991
1987
1991
unkn

Wkly BB Rates

CONTRACT DACW29-94-C-0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN AND VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
LEON C. SIMON BLVD. FLOODWALL
ORLEANS PARISH, LOUISIANA
B & K JOB NO. 9402, RFC NO. 005
CINOS v
September 14, 1995
Due to hurricane's approach, close the gaps in the
protection to elevation 11.5 NGVD on the west side
of the canal in the vicinity of Robert E. Lee and
from station 109+53 to 108+37, accomplished by
pulling the existing piling to elevation 11.5 NGVD

July 31, 1995, August 1 - 8, 1995, Aug. 30, 1995
Name Rate Rg Hrs OT Hrs Total
Mike Tassin 51.00 0.00
Jerry Justice 17.12 35.00 599.20
Benny Audibert 10.37 36.00 373.32
Eric Bailey 8.00 37.50 300.00
Al Brown 14.81 40.50 599.81
Mike Comeau 14.11 35.00 493 .85
Kenny Delaune 14.81 28.50 422.09
Willie Dillon 8.00 28.50 228.00
Greg Jackson 8.00 33.50 268.00
Larry Lee 13.90 21.50 298.85
Jody Leonard 16.00 42.00 672.00
Steve Thome 11.00 31.00 341.00
Kenneth Thompson 7.54 25.50 192.27
Dale Turgeau 14.81 32.50 481.33
Bryan Verdun 15.81 33.00 521.73
Burel Jones 14.90 21.00 312.90
Tommy Harper 11.00 16.00 176.00
6,280.34
56.25% 3,532.69
0.00
9,813.02
Description Rate Hours Total
Tool Trlr w/tools 10.48 51.00 534.48
Komatsu 200LC2 Excav 48.01 34.00 1,632.34
Komatsu 200LC3 Excav 49.51 3.00 148.53
Komatsu D37P Dozer 29.08 20.00 581.60
Case 580K Backhoe 17.88 31.00 554.28
Case 580K Backhoe 17.88 10.00 178.80
MKT V5 Vibro Hammer 38.33 23.00 881.59
Mack Tractor-Truck 27.40 16.00 438.40
35T Lidell Trailer 10.02 16.00 160.32
Chevy 1/2T Pickup 8.25 51.00 420.75
Welding Torch 0.44 4.00 1.76

Page 1



Opefatiné cost -
rental equipment

Standby Equipment:

Wkly BB Rates 1995
No Operating 1995
1995

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

MATERIALS
Orleans Materials

Ram Tool & Supply

Gats Masonry, Inc.

Skyline Steel
Gulf States Airgas

Building Specialty

Sub Total
Tax @

TOTAL MATERIALS

RENTAL EQUIPMENT
Scott Equipment

U. S. Rentals

TOTAL RENTAL EQUIP
SUBCONTRACTS:

Gats Masonry
Sam "Dudie" Lloyd
Arcadia Rebar
Gill's Crane Ser.

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT

29.
18.

00
00

Qty

294.
300.
.00
.00
.00
.00

12.
157,
.00
.00
130.
.50
20.

200

50

25

00
00

00
00

00

00

Total

488 .

—
Mantis (PC300) 24.30
Velder 1.45
MQ Generator 6.00
MQ 3" diaphragm Pump 4.13
MQ 3" Trash pump 3.13
Description Price
(6) 3x3x1/4 Angles
total 10' (by 1b) 1.66
Poly Bags w/Twine 0.23
Plastic Sand bags 0.45
1/2x4x6 SDS Bit 6.86
Visqueen (roll) 41.53
1/2 x 4" wdge anchor 0.6876
Mason Sand for bags 13.00
CZ101 Sht piles (sf) 6.07
Welding Rods (1bs) 0.94
3 Oxygen cylinders 12.50
2 Acetylene (HCF) 0.23
synko-flex waterstop 80.00
20' Waterstop 1.95
9.00%
Uni t
3612 Mantis Crane
$6540/mo div/176hrs) 29.00
MQ 170 Amp Welder
($462/Mo div/176hrs) 18.00
Rate
Freight on Sand 45.00
Welding Service 35.75
See breakdown attch. 504.38
See breakdown attch. 2,787.90

Page 2



TOTAL COSTS SUMMARY

OVERHEAD/PROFIT

9402\RFC005.SSREV

LABOR 9,813.02
EQUIPMENT 6,263.65
MATERIALS 2,183.34
RENTAL EQUIPMENT 1,124.98
SUBCONTRACT 3,739.178
TOTAL 23,124.77
G & A 13.90% 3,214.34
SUBTOTAL 26,339.11
PROFIT 7.50% 1,975.43
28,314.55

ADDITIONAL TIME REQUESTED: 10 DAYS

Page 3



28/04-95 @3:57 BRK 7 \STRUCTION » SB4 282 4989 —

TIME & MAT
Jab No q‘(/go‘z B&K.Con-t

Date

OPERATIDN DESCRIPTION

ERIALS REPORT

NO. 12

-

S

33 Crow /‘7 / / fL‘, %SSI' A

Ta1) 0 (o 0u7 /gmﬁ Flue)

ba2

PRTeC Zeonr A7 Ty

TIE 1 fOrA T LlolsElT

C. LEC WwEST Landf — AMovine  Sanp 046 S
PlLiviil SHeE7S  Dowi/ 76 CAAPE — |

C u77 .l

0LT L ELDED)  SHer7S — AeSuAnis Al &S Jat

LABOR (NAMED FROX
J

TO LABQOQR (NAME)

SHZ3_FoA JLESTEAL —1ASTHL At CATHIO [ATE T

FROM

T0

/‘/, t 71455//\/ (Su P) _%;%5

(/AN VER DUt i) FHICH

s,
&

CKK RAILEY [80U' SHAS | Al Bt 230002

kil

‘ WW’G%U/L 5)/(149)& M KWMM

GAEG Thcrsow (GEn) | 8 | foros Qo

& 0

e 4
hﬂs 4 < .00 100
“TO | EQUIPMENT ¢RBNSBALY /) 4,0 pFROM! TO

| Lo B0y TRl

e

MHT vr | U Atk TR £ 0O
VE CAse ﬂyﬁd@i_/naevaau i
\ "/
ALEYTC tnA= '
WA 2224 7/ IAT S
g: - ____ T e
SUBCOKTRACT LABOR FROX| TO |SUBCONTRACT EQUIPMENT FROM| TO

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES |QUANITY VENDOR
I —— -
N
Py Wi

% ——
ForENAY / é%?@u\:

INSPECTOR

ciiteradhs



DESCRIPTION:

LABOR

Operator
Pile Driver
Laborer
Sub Total
PR Tax & Ins @
Workers Comp Surchg
TOTAL LABOR

EQUIPMENT
Standby time:
Wkly BB rates 1975

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

MATERIALS

Sub Total
Tax @

TOTAL MATERIALS

CONTRACT DACW29-94-C-0079JECT
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN AND VICINITY
Gil's Crane & Dozer Service, Inc.
August 8, 1995
CIN 05

Standby while gaps closed in hurricane protection
levee due to hurricane; restoring pile driving
operation to post-hurricane status.

Name Rate Rg Hrs OT Hrs Total
Brett Audibert 16.00 2.00 0.00 32.00
Craig Thibodaux 14.81 2.00 0.00 29.62
Anthony Rodi 7.54 2.00 0.00 15.08
76.10
0.00
0.00
76.170

Description Rate Days Total
535 Koehring Crane 344.51 6.50 2,239.32
Rate Hours

535 Koehring Crane 109.22 2.00 218.44
0.00
2,457.176

Description Qty Unit Total
0.00 0.00
0.000 0.00
Consumables as (%) of Labor 0.00% 76.70 0.00
0.00
8.5% 0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1



SUBCONTRACT Description Unit Rate Total

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT 0.00

TOTAL L/M/E 2,534.46

OH & Profit: L/M/E 10.00% 253.45

BOND 0. .
UMBRELLA INSURANCE 0.00% 0.00
EXCESS UMBRELLA INSURANCE 0.00% 0.00

e e o et G = s e e SR e e e e M S e e D M e e e e M e A g et S S e M M S P e S A N T M M e G S G ———
T e e

Page 2



LIFTING

JIB BOOMS
Estimated
v Operating
Type . Capacity Langth Monthly Weeldy Daity Hourly ~ CostHe
Non-Stowable 25 MT 15f $§ 11000 § 3100 $§ 800 $§ 100 $§ .30
Non-Stowable 32 MT 204 160.00 45.00 11.00 2.00 .35
Stowable 54 MT 231t 245.00 69.00 17.00 3.00 45
Non-Stowable 91 MT 88 ft 1,015.00 285.00 71.00 11.00 1.50
Stowable 114 MT 115 # 1,270.00 355.00 89.00 13.00 1.85
CRAWLER MOUNTED LATTICE BOOM CRANES
Estimated
Operating
Medel (YrDisc.) Lift Capacity  Basic Soom Length HP Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly CostHe
Diesel Powered
AMERICAN }
. [
4220 (1989) 49 g K’}j’ MAS 304 MT 400 ft 83.0 $ 7,240.00 $ 202500 $ 50500 $ 76.00 $ 18.35
5220 535 453MT 400 h{ T 1280  11,26500  3,155.00~" 790.00 ___ 120.00 25.80
5299-A 84.4 MT 40.0 ft, 125.0 11,975.00 3,355.00 840.00 125.00 26.55
5300 63.4 MT 400 ft 125.0 12,445.00 3,485.00 870.00 130.00 27.20
7228 770 MT 40.0 ft 176.0 14,715.00 4,120.00 1,030.00 155.00 33.35
7260 90.7 MT 40.0 ‘ 176.0 16,750.00 4,690.00 1,175.00 175.00 35.65
9225 136.0 MT 60.0 ft 289.0 21,110.00 5,910.00 1,480.00 220.00 56.55
9310-A/9300 204.1 MT 700 ft 279.0 22,045.00 6,175.00 1,545.00 230.00 56.95
9320 2268 MT 700 & 278.0 25,965.00 7,270.00 1,820.00 275.00 63.95
10320 317.4 MT 700 ft 519.0 33,010.00 9,245.00 2,310.00 345.00 84.75
11320 408.1 MT 70.0 ft 519.0 47,320.00 13250.00 3,315.00 495.00 108.95
12220 CLAMSHELL NA 120.0 ft $00.0 48,675.00 13,070.00 3,270.00 490.00 124.35
12220 DRAGLINE NA 140.0 ft 900.0 46,830.00 13,11000 3,280.00 480.00 124.70
GROVE
HL150C 136.0 MT 50.0 ft 310.0 23,430.00 6,560.00 1,640.00 245.00 61.40
LINK-BELT A
LS-78C (1989) 24.9 MT 40.0 ft 100.0 6,285.00 1,760.00 440.00 66.00 17.50
LS-98C (1950) 36.2 MT 40.0 ft 120.0 7,570.00 2,120.00 530.00 80.00 19.25
LS-980 36.2 MT 40.0 ft 110.0 10,495.00 2,940.00 735.00 110.00 21.35
LS-108C (1991) 40.8 MT 400 # 120.0 8,585.00 2,405.00 600.00 90.00 20.25
LS-108D 454 MT 400 ft 110.0 10,500.00  2,940.00 735.00 110.00 24.25
LS-110C (1993) 454 MT 400 ft 120.0 $0,065.00 2,820.00 705.00 105.00 24.20
i$-138H 63.0 MT 40.0 f 195.0 12,940.00 3,625.00 905.00 135.00 30.40
LS-208H - 68.0 MT 40,0 ft 246.0 13,880.00 3,885.00 970.00 145.00 33.45
' 31585.00 gt )
x » 758 (R iYie
X ., 97 * ¥ g1 52—
—
! 34(/ /- 7 @ 1994 Dataquest Incarporated
10/94 (May nct be reprinted or copied in whole or part, in paper, electroric or any cther form without written permission from Dataquest.) §1317

Rental Rate Blue Book, Vol. 1






